
File No. 22-1306 
 

HOMELESSNESS AND POVERTY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to accepting the allocation of 
additional Emergency Solutions Grant – Cares Act (ESG-CV) funds; and amending the related Housing 
and Community Development Consolidated Action Plan. 
 
Recommendations for Council action, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR: 
 

1. ACCEPT the allocation of $1,299,073 in ESG-CV funding provided to the City from the U.S. 
Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and 
Economic Security Act. 
 

2. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, Los Angeles Housing Department (LAHD), or designee, to 
execute a contract amendment to the City’s Roadmap contract with the Los Angeles Homeless 
Services Authority, Contract No. C-137223, to increase the contract amount by $1,299,073 to 
provide Roomkey hotel/motel vouchers through June 30, 2023 or specified funding expiration 
date and to effectuate the intent of the actions in this report, and update its ESG-CV activity and 
budget information in the Integrated Disbursement and Information System.  
 

3. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, LAHD, or designee, to submit an amendment to the 
Consolidated Plan for the appropriate program year to effectuate the intent of the actions 
contained in the LAHD report dated October 27, 2022, attached to Council file No. 22-1306, after 
the public comment period ends. 
 

4. AUTHORIZE the Controller to establish a new account No. 43WC59 – CV19 Roadmap 
Motel/Hotel Vouchers and appropriate $1,299,073 within the Federal Emergency Shelter Grant 
Fund No. 517.  
 

5. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, LAHD, or designees, to prepare Controller instructions and/or 
make any technical adjustments that may be required and are consistent with the intent of this 
action with the approval of the Chief Legislative Analyst; and, REQUEST the Controller to 
implement these instructions. 
 

Fiscal Impact Statement: The LAHD reports that there is no fiscal impact to the General Fund. All costs 
will be paid by the ESG-CV federal grant. 
 
Community Impact Statement:  None submitted 
 
(Ad Hoc Committee on COVID-19 Recovery and Neighborhood Investment and Housing 
Committee waived consideration of the above matter) 
 
SUMMARY 
 
At the meeting held on November 10, 2022, your Homelessness and Poverty Committee considered a 
LAHD report relative to accepting the allocation of additional ESG-CV funds; and amending the related 
Housing and Community Development Consolidated Action Plan. 
 
After an opportunity for public comment was held, the Committee recommended to move forward the 
recommendations contained in the LAHD report, as detailed above. This matter is now submitted to the 
Council for consideration. 
 
Respectfully Submitted,  
 
 
 
HOMELESSNESS AND POVERTY COMMITTEE 



 
 
 
MEMBER  VOTE 
RAMAN:  YES 
BUSCAINO: ABSENT 
RODRIGUEZ:  YES 
BLUMENFIELD: YES 
 
LV 11/10/22 

 
-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS- 

 


